8/24/23, 5:02 PM

Report produced by S&P Global on 24 Aug 2023 14:02

ROB - 9236652

Ship Detail
Ship Name ROB Shiptype Container Ship (Fully Cellular)
IMO/LR No. 9236652 Gross 25,535
Call Sign D5UB5 Deadweight 35,976
MMSI No. 636019341 Year of Build 2001
Flag Liberia Status In Service/Commission
Operator Reel Shipping LLC Shipbuilder Thyssen Nordseewerke
Ownership
Group Owner OM Maritime Pte Ltd Address Location Singapore Company No. 6328088
Shipmanager Reel Shipping LLC  Address Location United Arab Emirates Company No. 6416765
Operator Reel Shipping LLC  Address Location United Arab Emirates Company No. 6416765
DOC Company Crios Shipping LLC Address Location United Arab Emirates [IMO Company No (DOC) 6203527
Registered Owner Rob Shipping Inc Address Location Marshall Islands IMO Registered Owner No 6301746
Technical Manager Crios Shipping LLC Address Location United Arab Emirates Company No. 6203527
Bareboat Owner Not Applicable Address Location Company No. 9984588
Ownership History
(J Show extended history
Group Registered Technical Bareboat
Date Name Flag Owner Shipmanager Operator DOC Company  Owner Manager Charterer Price
2023-01 Reel Shipping Reel Crios Shipping Crios Shipping
LLC Shipping LLC LLC
LLC
2022-11 ROB
2022-06 OM Maritime
Pte Ltd
2022-04 Mogly Draco Buren Sea Lead Rob Draco Buren
Shipping Pte Ltd  Shipping Pte Shipping Shipping Pte Ltd
Ltd Inc
2022-03 $40,000,0C
2021-12 Marina Jade Heung A
Line Co Ltd
2021-04 Kontor 17 MPM Kontor 17 MPM
GmbH GmbH
2020-09 Kontor 17 MPM
GmbH
2019-10 Sinokor
Merchant
Marine Co
Ltd
2019-05 Liberia Kontor 17 Kontor 17 Blue Manta Kontor 17
Shipmanagement Shipmanagement Shipping Shipmanagement
GmbH GmbH Pte Ltd GmbH
2019-02 Maersk A/S
2018-09 Crystal Pool
Srl
2017-07 Kent Trader COSCO
Shipping
Lines Co Ltd
2016-06 Katharinas Malta Lomar Corp  Lomar Shipping Lomar Lomar Shipping Kent Lomar Shipping Not $3,500,00C
Ltd Ltd Shipping Ltd  Ltd Trader Ltd Applicable
Shipping
Ltd

https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/Index/9236652

1/5


https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6416765
https://maritime.ihs.com/Builders/Details/GEU037
https://maritime.ihs.com/Areas/Seaweb/authenticated/help/seawebhelp.htm#ownershipdefinitions
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6328088
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6416765
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6416765
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6203527
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6301746
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6203527
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6416765
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6416765
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6203527
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6203527
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6328088
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6189536
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6104579
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6301746
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6130650
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6179146
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6179146
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6179146
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/1912130
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5445304
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5445304
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6097032
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5445304
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5808451
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5552138
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/1043944
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5513609
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0546467
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0546467
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0546467
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5924473
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0546467

8/24/23, 5:02 PM

2013-03

2008-03

2006-12

2006-01

2002-05

2001-11

2001-01

2001-00
2000-09

Katharina

MOL
Symphony

CSCL
Lianyungang

Katharina

Originally Katharina

Liberia

GEBAB
Konzeptions-
und

MARTIME
Gesellschaft

Janssen
Container

Registration, P&l, and Communications

DOC Emails

Port of Registry
Official Number
Sat Com Ans Back
Current P&l Club

P&l Club History

Date

P&l Club

MARTIME
Gesellschaft

info@criosshipping.com,
infol@criosshipping.com,
marine4@criosshipping.com
Monrovia

19341

West of England

ROB - 9236652

MARTIME
Gesellschaft

Mitsui OSK
Lines Ltd

MARTIME
Gesellschaft

Katharina
Transport
Ltd

MARTIME
Gesellschaft

COSCO
Shipping
Development

Flag
Sat Com ID
Fishing Number

2023-02-20
2022-04-01
2020-02-20
2019-05-21
2017-02-21
2016-06-15
2014-07-02
2013-01-14
2007-09-10

West of England
Swedish Club
Shipowners' Club
Steamship Mutual
Skuld

Skuld

Steamship Mutual
Steamship Mutual

Steamship Mutual

Flag, Call Sign & MMSI History
Flag Port of Registry Call Sign MMSI

Date

2019-05
2016-06
2016-06
2001-11
2001-11

Liberia Monrovia

Malta Valletta

Germany

Liberia Monrovia

Germany

Construction Overview

ShipType
GT

D5UB5S

9HA4334 249682000

636019341

Container Ship (Fully Cellular)

25,535

Alterations & Conversion

Arrangement

Structure

Sequence (Bow to Stern) Position

Compartment 01

Type

Built
Deadweight

Material

Centre Or Only Cellular Hold  Steel (Unspecified)

https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/Index/9236652

Katharina
KG

Liberia

2001
35,976

Length Breadth

2/5


https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/1475996
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0153911
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5277172
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5277019
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/1475996
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/1475996
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/1475996
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/1475996
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/1803477
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/4075191
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0021939
mailto:info@criosshipping.com
mailto:info1@criosshipping.com
mailto:marine4@criosshipping.com

8/24/23, 5:02 PM

Compartment
Compartment
Compartment
Compartment
Compartment
Hatch
Hatch
Hatch
Hatch
Hatch
Hatch
Hatch
Hatch
Hatch
Hatch
Hatch

Hatch

Construction Detail

02
03
04
05
06
01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
1
12

Centre Or Only
Centre Or Only
Centre Or Only
Centre Or Only
Centre Or Only
Centre Or Only
Centre Or Only
Centre Or Only
Centre Or Only
Centre Or Only
Centre Or Only
Centre Or Only
Centre Or Only
Centre Or Only
Centre Or Only
Centre Or Only
Centre Or Only

Cellular Hold
Cellular Hold
Cellular Hold
Cellular Hold
Cellular Hold
Normal Hatch
Normal Hatch
Normal Hatch
Normal Hatch
Normal Hatch
Normal Hatch
Normal Hatch
Normal Hatch
Normal Hatch
Normal Hatch
Normal Hatch

Engine Room

ROB - 9236652
Steel (Unspecified)
Steel (Unspecified)
Steel (Unspecified)
Steel (Unspecified)
Steel (Unspecified)
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

12.80
12.80
12.80
12.80
12.80
12.80
12.80
12.80
12.80
12.80
12.80

15.53
25.68
25.68
25.68
25.68
25.68
25.68
25.68
25.68
25.68
25.68

Ship Type Group:Containership-Feedermax; Statcode5:A33A2CC; Standard design:Thyssen 2500; Hull Type:Double Hull; Hull Material:Steel; Hull
Connections:Welded; Decks:1 dk; Bulbous bow;

Recycling Detail (Broken up ships only)

Shipbuilder

2001-11 Thyssen Nordseewerke GmbH - Emden Yard/hull No.: 530

Sister Ships

At most, the first fifty sister ships are returned. Click here to return all sister ships into Search Results.

LRNO

9226516
9187863
9187875
9251846
9213117
9213105
9239733
9236652
9232412
9226504

Ship Name
CINZIAA

GFS JADE
GFS JUNO
HUNSA BHUM

MERATUS JAYAGIRI
MERATUS JIMBARAN

MSC SANDY I
ROB

SPIL NISAKA
TEOMAN A

Cargo Overview

Grain 0
TEU 2,452
Bollard Pull (t) 0
Capacities

Segregated Ballast 10,000; Cargo heating coils; TEU: 2,452 TEU @14:1,886 C Ho 986 TEU C Dk 1466 TEU incl 400 ref C.

Cargo Handling Gear

3 Cranes of 45 tonnes SWL

Compartments

Status Deadweight GT Built
IN SERVICE/COMMISSION 33894 25535 2001-08
IN SERVICE/COMMISSION 33917 25535 1999-06
IN SERVICE/COMMISSION 34026 25535 2000-06
IN SERVICE/COMMISSION 33940 25587 2002-10
IN SERVICE/COMMISSION 33917 25535 2000-12
IN SERVICE/COMMISSION 33917 25535 2000-10
IN SERVICE/COMMISSION 34019 25580 2002-06
IN SERVICE/COMMISSION 35976 25535 2001-11
IN SERVICE/COMMISSION 33501 25630 2002-10
IN SERVICE/COMMISSION 33917 25535 2001-04

Bale 0 Liquid

TEU 14t 1,886 Insulated

6 Steel (Unspecified) Centre Or Only Cellular Hold(s)

https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/Index/9236652

Type

Container Ship (Fully Cellular
Container Ship (Fully Cellular
Container Ship (Fully Cellular
Container Ship (Fully Cellular

Container Ship
Container Ship (Fully Cellular
Container Ship (Fully Cellular
Container Ship (Fully Cellular
Container Ship (Fully Cellular

)
)
)
)
Container Ship (Fully Cellular) 527
)
)
)
)
)

Fully Cellular

Yard No Main Engine

529
523
524
535

526
532
530
441
528

Gas
Passengers

7L70MC
7L70MC
7L70MC
7L70MC
7L70MC
7L70MC
7L70MC
7L70MC
7L70MC
7L70MC

3/5


https://maritime.ihs.com/Builders/Details/GEU037
https://maritime.ihs.com/Areas/Seaweb/authenticated/authenticated_handler.aspx?control=list&SearchString=LeadShip&leadship=9187863&FieldList=&JoinExpressionAll=&SpecialIndicator=&ListType=Ships&Size=20&bp=1
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/Index/9226516
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/Index/9187863
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/Index/9187875
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/Index/9251846
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/Index/9213117
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/Index/9213105
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/Index/9239733
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/Index/9236652
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/Index/9232412
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/Index/9226504

8/24/23, 5:02 PM ROB - 9236652
Hatches

1 Centre Or Only Normal Hatch 12.80m long by 15.53m breadth, 10 Centre Or Only Normal Hatch 12.80m long by 25.68m breadth, 1 Centre Or Only Engine
Room

Ro-Ro (Lanes, Ramps & Doors)
Specialist

Tanks

Machinery Overview

1 oil engine driving 1 FP propeller at 108 rpm Total Power: Mcr 19,810kW (26,934hp)Max. Speed: 22.80kts, Service Speed: 21.80kts Speed & Consumption: 21.80
knots on 80.00 tonnes per day

Auxiliary Engines

Design: Mak, Engine Builder: Mak 3 x 8M20, 4 Stroke 8Cy. 200 x 300, Mcr: 1300 kW
Auxiliary Generators

3 x 1,280kW 440V a.c.

Boilers

Bunkers

Fuel: distillate fuel: 172 cu m, residual fuel: 2,208 cu m (heating coils)

Speed (kn) At Consumption (t)
21.80 80.00

Prime Mover Detail

Design: MAN-B&W (Group: MAN-B&W), Engine Builder: Hyundai Heavy Industries Co Ltd - South Korea 1 x 7L70MC, 2 Stroke, Single Acting, In-Line (Vertical) 7
Cy. 700 x 2268, Mcr: 19,810 kW (26,934 hp) at 108 rpm

Thrusters

1 Tunnel thruster (f) 1,100kW(1,496bhp)

Photographs

https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/Index/9236652 4/5



8/24/23, 5:02 PM ROB - 9236652

Photo 1 of 215

Katharina
Photo Date: 2013-10-18
Copyright: Malte C Schwarz

<>

© 2023 S&P Global. S&P Global assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or
howsoever provided, unless that person has a contract with S&P Global and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/Index/9236652 5/5



