Report produced by S&P Global on 24 Aug 2023 14:02

Ship Detail

Ship Name ROB Shiptype Container Ship (Fully Cellular)

 IMO/LR No.
 9236652
 Gross
 25,535

 Call Sign
 D5UB5
 Deadweight
 35,976

 MMSI No.
 636019341
 Year of Build
 2001

Flag Liberia Status In Service/Commission
Operator Reel Shipping LLC Shipbuilder Thyssen Nordseewerke



Ownership

Group Owner	OM Maritime Pte Ltd	Address Location	Singapore	Company No.	6328088
Shipmanager	Reel Shipping LLC	Address Location	United Arab Emirates	Company No.	6416765
Operator	Reel Shipping LLC	Address Location	United Arab Emirates	Company No.	6416765
DOC Company	Crios Shipping LLC	Address Location	United Arab Emirates	IMO Company No (DOC)	6203527
Registered Owner	Rob Shipping Inc	Address Location	Marshall Islands	IMO Registered Owner No	6301746
Technical Manager	Crios Shipping LLC	Address Location	United Arab Emirates	Company No.	6203527
Bareboat Owner	Not Applicable	Address Location		Company No.	9984588

Ownership History

☐ Show extended history

Date	Name	Flag	Group Owner	Shipmanager	Operator	DOC Company	Registered Owner	Technical Manager	Bareboat Charterer	Price
2023-01				Reel Shipping LLC	Reel Shipping LLC	Crios Shipping LLC		Crios Shipping LLC		
2022-11	ROB									
2022-06			OM Maritime Pte Ltd							
2022-04	Mogly			Draco Buren Shipping Pte Ltd	Sea Lead Shipping Pte Ltd		Rob Shipping Inc	Draco Buren Shipping Pte Ltd		
2022-03										\$40,000,00
2021-12	Marina Jade				Heung A Line Co Ltd					
2021-04						Kontor 17 MPM GmbH		Kontor 17 MPM GmbH		
2020-09				Kontor 17 MPM GmbH						
2019-10					Sinokor Merchant Marine Co Ltd					
2019-05		Liberia		Kontor 17 Shipmanagement GmbH		Kontor 17 Shipmanagement GmbH	Blue Manta Shipping Pte Ltd	Kontor 17 Shipmanagement GmbH		
2019-02					Maersk A/S					
2018-09					Crystal Pool Srl					
2017-07	Kent Trader				COSCO Shipping Lines Co Ltd					
2016-06	Katharinas	Malta	Lomar Corp Ltd	Lomar Shipping Ltd	Lomar Shipping Ltd	Lomar Shipping Ltd	Kent Trader Shipping Ltd	Lomar Shipping Ltd	Not Applicable	\$3,500,000

2013-03	Katharina				MARTIME Gesellschaft					
2008-03	MOL Symphony				Mitsui OSK Lines Ltd					
2006-12			GEBAB Konzeptions- und							
2006-01									Katharina Transport Ltd	
2002-05						MARTIME Gesellschaft		MARTIME Gesellschaft		
2001-11		Liberia	MARTIME Gesellschaft	MARTIME Gesellschaft	COSCO Shipping Development		Katharina KG			
2001-01	CSCL Lianyungang									
2001-00	Katharina									
2000-09			Janssen Container							

Sat Com ID Fishing Number Liberia

Originally Katharina

Registration, P&I, and Communications

DOC Emails info@criosshipping.com,

info1@criosshipping.com, marine4@criosshipping.com

Port of Registry Monrovia Flag

Official Number 19341

Sat Com Ans Back

Current P&I Club West of England

P&I Club History

Date	P&I Club
2023-02-20	West of England
2022-04-01	Swedish Club
2020-02-20	Shipowners' Club
2019-05-21	Steamship Mutual
2017-02-21	Skuld
2016-06-15	Skuld
2014-07-02	Steamship Mutual
2013-01-14	Steamship Mutual
2007-09-10	Steamship Mutual

Flag, Call Sign & MMSI History

Date	Flag	Port of Registry	Call Sign	MMSI
2019-05	Liberia	Monrovia	D5UB5	636019341
2016-06	Malta	Valletta	9HA4334	249682000
2016-06	Germany			
2001-11	Liberia	Monrovia		
2001-11	Germany			

Construction Overview

ShipType Container Ship (Fully Cellular) Built 2001
GT 25,535 Deadweight 35,976

Alterations & Conversion

Arrangement

Structure	Sequence (Bow to Stern)	Position	Туре	Material	Length	Breadth
Compartment	01	Centre Or Only	Cellular Hold	Steel (Unspecified)		

Compartment	02	Centre Or Only	Cellular Hold	Steel (Unspecified)		
Compartment	03	Centre Or Only	Cellular Hold	Steel (Unspecified)		
Compartment	04	Centre Or Only	Cellular Hold	Steel (Unspecified)		
Compartment	05	Centre Or Only	Cellular Hold	Steel (Unspecified)		
Compartment	06	Centre Or Only	Cellular Hold	Steel (Unspecified)		
Hatch	01	Centre Or Only	Normal Hatch	N/A	12.80	15.53
Hatch	02	Centre Or Only	Normal Hatch	N/A	12.80	25.68
Hatch	03	Centre Or Only	Normal Hatch	N/A	12.80	25.68
Hatch	04	Centre Or Only	Normal Hatch	N/A	12.80	25.68
Hatch	05	Centre Or Only	Normal Hatch	N/A	12.80	25.68
Hatch	06	Centre Or Only	Normal Hatch	N/A	12.80	25.68
Hatch	07	Centre Or Only	Normal Hatch	N/A	12.80	25.68
Hatch	08	Centre Or Only	Normal Hatch	N/A	12.80	25.68
Hatch	09	Centre Or Only	Normal Hatch	N/A	12.80	25.68
Hatch	10	Centre Or Only	Normal Hatch	N/A	12.80	25.68
Hatch	11	Centre Or Only	Normal Hatch	N/A	12.80	25.68
Hatch	12	Centre Or Only	Engine Room	N/A		

Construction Detail

Ship Type Group:Containership-Feedermax; Statcode5:A33A2CC; Standard design:Thyssen 2500; Hull Type:Double Hull; Hull Material:Steel; Hull Connections:Welded; Decks:1 dk; Bulbous bow;

Recycling Detail (Broken up ships only)

Shipbuilder

2001-11 Thyssen Nordseewerke GmbH - Emden Yard/hull No.: 530

Sister Ships

At most, the first fifty sister ships are returned. Click here to return all sister ships into Search Results.

LRNO	Ship Name	Status	Deadweight	GT	Built	Туре	Yard No	Main Engine
9226516	CINZIA A	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	33894	25535	2001-08	Container Ship (Fully Cellular)	529	7L70MC
9187863	GFS JADE	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	33917	25535	1999-06	Container Ship (Fully Cellular)	523	7L70MC
9187875	GFS JUNO	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	34026	25535	2000-06	Container Ship (Fully Cellular)	524	7L70MC
9251846	HUNSA BHUM	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	33940	25587	2002-10	Container Ship (Fully Cellular)	535	7L70MC
9213117	MERATUS JAYAGIRI	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	33917	25535	2000-12	Container Ship (Fully Cellular)	527	7L70MC
9213105	MERATUS JIMBARAN	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	33917	25535	2000-10	Container Ship (Fully Cellular)	526	7L70MC
9239733	MSC SANDY III	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	34019	25580	2002-06	Container Ship (Fully Cellular)	532	7L70MC
9236652	ROB	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	35976	25535	2001-11	Container Ship (Fully Cellular)	530	7L70MC
9232412	SPIL NISAKA	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	33501	25630	2002-10	Container Ship (Fully Cellular)	441	7L70MC
9226504	TEOMAN A	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	33917	25535	2001-04	Container Ship (Fully Cellular)	528	7L70MC

Cargo Overview

Grain	0	Bale	0	Liquid	0	Gas	0
TEU	2,452	TEU 14t	1,886	Insulated	0	Passengers	0
Bollard Pull (t)	0						

Capacities

Segregated Ballast 10,000; Cargo heating coils; TEU: 2,452 TEU @14:1,886 C Ho 986 TEU C Dk 1466 TEU incl 400 ref C.

Cargo Handling Gear

3 Cranes of 45 tonnes SWL

Compartments

6 Steel (Unspecified) Centre Or Only Cellular Hold(s)

Hatches

1 Centre Or Only Normal Hatch 12.80m long by 15.53m breadth, 10 Centre Or Only Normal Hatch 12.80m long by 25.68m breadth, 1 Centre Or Only Engine

Ro-Ro (Lanes, Ramps & Doors)

Specialist

Tanks

Machinery Overview

1 oil engine driving 1 FP propeller at 108 rpm Total Power: Mcr 19,810kW (26,934hp)Max. Speed: 22.80kts, Service Speed: 21.80kts Speed & Consumption: 21.80 knots on 80.00 tonnes per day

Auxiliary Engines

Design: Mak, Engine Builder: Mak 3 x 8M20, 4 Stroke 8Cy. 200 x 300, Mcr: 1300 kW

Auxiliary Generators

3 x 1,280kW 440V a.c.

Boilers

Bunkers

Fuel: distillate fuel: 172 cu m, residual fuel: 2,208 cu m (heating coils)

Speed (kn) At Consumption (t)

21.80 80.00

Prime Mover Detail

Design: MAN-B&W (Group: MAN-B&W), Engine Builder: Hyundai Heavy Industries Co Ltd - South Korea 1 x 7L70MC, 2 Stroke, Single Acting, In-Line (Vertical) 7 Cy. 700 x 2268, Mcr: 19,810 kW (26,934 hp) at 108 rpm

Thrusters

1 Tunnel thruster (f) 1,100kW(1,496bhp)

Photographs





© 2023 S&P Global. S&P Global assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has a contract with S&P Global and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.